Flow Metering and Monitoring Systems
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 · T +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · T +49 (0) 6122-7055-50

  Increased precision 0.5% f.s.d.
Measuring ranges and dimensions:
Ordering Code:
Order no.:            DB05.   MS.   01  A.   0.   L
Thermal mass flowmeter
and controller for gases
Version
MS = Flowmeter, standard accuracy 1.5% f.s.d.
CS =  Flowmeter and controller,
standard accuracy 1.5% f.s.d.
MH =  Flowmeter, increased accuracy ± 0,3 %
of end value and ± 0.5% of actual value
CH =  Flowmeter and controller, increased accuracy
±0,3 % of end value and ± 0.5% of actual value
Measuring range (air):
01 = 0….25 Nml/min, G 1 / 4 female
02  = 0….50 Nml/min, G 1 / 4 female
03  = 0….100 Nml/min G 1 /4 female
04 = 0….200 Nml/min, G 1 / 4 female
05  = 0….500 Nml/min, G 1 / 4 female
06  = 0….1 Nl/min, G 1 / 4 female
07  = 0….2 Nl/min, G 1 / 4 female
08  = 0….5 Nl/min G 1 / 4 female
09  = 0….10 Nl/min G 1 / 4 female
10  = 0….20 Nl/min G 1 / 4 female
11  = 0….50 Nl/min G 1 / 4 female
12  = 0….50 Nl/min G 1 / 2 female
13  = 0….100 Nl/min G 1 / 2 female
14  = 0….200 Nl/min G 1 / 2 female
Material:
A  = Aluminium casing
E = Stainless steel casing
Options:
0  = without
E  = EPDM seals
IA = Actual value output deviating from standard (4…20 mA)
SA  = Set value input deviating from standard (4…20 mA)
ES  = Real gas calibration
Medium:
L  = Standard medium: air
N  = Standard medium: N2
O  = Standard medium O2
S  = Other media (please indicate in block letters)
Technical data:
Max. pressure: 10 bar
Medium temperature: 0…50 °C
Response time:  < 150 ms (DB05.C…)
< 50 ms (DB05.M)
Voltage supply: 24V DC -5%/+ 10%
Electrical connection: D-sub plug, 9-pin
Installation position:  up to 5 bar: any position,
over 5 bar: horizontal
Materials:
DB05.x.x.A: Aluminium casing, PBT sensor, Viton seal
DB05.x.x.E:  Stainless steel casing, electropolished,
PBT sensor, Viton seal
Options:
■ EDPM seals
■  Actual value output and set value input
0..20 mA, 0..5 V, 1..5 V, 0..10 V, 4..20 mA Namur
■ Special measuring range for medium air, N2, O2
■  Special measuring range for medium air,